GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4044
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012

PSUS IN COAL SECTOR

Rama Devi Smt. ;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage share of the public and the private sector in coal mining separately, in the country;
(b) whether certain Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) are running losses whereas the private sector companies are earning profits;
(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therfor; and

(d) the action plan contemplated by the Government to make these loss making PSUs profitable ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COAL (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASH BAPU PATIL)

(a) The percentage share of public and private sector in coal production for the period 2010-11 and 2011-12 is given, separately as under :

Production in percentage
Sector 2010-11 2011-12

Public Sector 92.66 92.50
Private Sector 7.34 7.50
Total 100 100

(b) to (d) All the subsidiaries of Coal India Limited (CIL) and Singareni Collieries Company Ltd. (SCCL) are making profit. The profit after tax of all the subsidiaries of CIL and SCCL for the period of 2010-11 and 2011-12 are given below.

(Rs. Crore)
Name of the Company 2011-12 2010-11

Eastern Coalfields Limited (ECL) 962.13 106.57

Bharat Coking Coal Ltd (BCCL) 822.36 1093.69

Central Coalfields Ltd. (CCL) 1319.55 1246.83
Northern Coalfields Ltd. (NCL) 2770.09 2445.45
Western Coalfields Ltd. (WCL) 306.71 538.30

South Eastern Coalfields Ltd. (SECL) 4098.68 2300.82
Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd. (MCL) 3709.51 2609.32
Overall Coal India Ltd. (CIL) 14788.20 10867.35
Singareni Collieries Company Ltd. (SCCL) 358.27 351.37
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